

MC – 65/2021

Order Dated : 03/07/2023

Today is fixed for cross examination of OPW-1 namely Sumanta Nath.

Petitioner filed a time petition.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed with caution.

O.p files hazira.

O.p also filed some documents in xexox by firisty . Copy served.

Let those be kept with the record.

Day adjourned.

Fix 30/10/2023 for cross examination of OPW-1 namely Sumanta Nath id n/o.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia