

MC – 65/2021

Order Dated :11/11/2024

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

**Jaya Nath** is examined in chief as OPW -2 and cross examined in part and deferred on prayer of the petitioner.

Day adjourned.

Fix 29/03/2025 for further cross examination of OPW-2 namely **Jaya Nath**.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia