

MC 65 of 2021

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 16.10.2025

Today is fixed for argument Id No.

Petitioner is present .

Other side did not move and has not appeared before this court.

Upon

A strict caution is imposed upon the OP why the argument has not heard one sided on next day and pass final order.

Fix 28-11-2025 for argument id closed and Judgment.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah